STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
COASTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL

In Re: CRMC File No. 2021-09-093
1159 Succotash Road 1-J; 64-2;
Residential Boating Facility to Replace Existing Unauthorized

NOTICE AS TO LAY WITNESS AND POTENTIAL EXPERT WITNESS
AND DOCUMENTATION TO BE SUBMITTED

Ben Walker will be a lay witness at the public hearing in connection with the above
application and will testify as to the permitting history of Walker’s Marina up through this date,
and the subject matter of the substantive objections and documents attached hereto.

Jeffrey K. Balch, P.L.S., a professional land surveyor, may provide expert testimony as to

the accuracy of the Plan submitted herewith dated July 19, 2022.

l

William R. Landry #2494
Blish & Cavanagh, LL
30 Exchange Terrace
Providence, RI 02903-1765
Telephone: (401) 831-8900
wrl(@blishcavliaw.com

August 15,2022 Attorneys for Benjamin Walker
and Walker’s Marina, LLC



Substantive Objections
Dated June 9, 2022 and February 11, 2022
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State of Rhode Island

Coastal Resources Management Council
Oliver H. Stedman Government Center
4808 Tower Hill Road; Suite 3
Wakefield, RI 02879-1900

cstaffl @crme.ri.gov

Re:  Application of William & Nancy Gilbane
(Residential Boating Facility) — # 2021-09-093

Members of the Council:

Our office represents Benjamin Walker (“Walker”), d/b/a/ as Walker’s Marina, LLC. I
am writing on behalf of Mr. Walker to note for the record his objection to the above-referenced

residential boating facility application.

Walker owns the property at 1157 Succotash Road, Narragansett, Rhode Island, more
particularly described as Town of Narragansett Tax Assessor’s Plat I-J, Lot 64-3. It is situated
along Point Judith Pond, directly adjacent to the Applicants’ Property and the proposed
residential boating facility. The Walker property contains a single-family residence and ten (10)
slip marina which has operated since the 1950’s.

The submission proposes to replace an unauthorized existing boating dock with a more
expansive and intrusive alternative. The existing boating lane is narrow in its existing
configuration and the proposed facility will only narrow the lane further. The proposed dock
doubles the size of the existing dock and is situated in a manner that would severely impact
existing uses or eliminate them altogether.

The Applicants’ submission is heavily premised on the assumption that the Walker
marina is “unauthorized” or otherwise “violates” CRMC regulations. However, a valid Assent
expressly authorizes the use of the property for a ten-slip marina in its existing configuration.
The Department of Public Works, Division of Harbors & Rivers issued the original assent in
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1955. In 1993, the Council issued a Corrected Assent further establishing the existing use as
lawful. (See Assent #A94-9-44 and attached letter dated August 14%, 2014).

Clearly, the Applicants’ attempt to invalidate the Walker’s marina is a mere pretext to
substantiate their own claim for relief. Applicants’ submission seeks three (3) separate variances:
1) a 17” variance for dock length per Section 1.3.1(D)(11)(1)(2); 2) a 22’ property line setback
variance per Section 1.3.1 (D)(11)(k) and 3) a variance pursuant to Section 1.3.1 (D)(11)(w) and
1.3.1 (R)(3)(e)(1) for activities over submerged aquatic vegetation.

Applicants requiring a variance from any CRMC regulation must establish the following:
1) The proposed alteration conforms with applicable goals and policies of the Coastal Resources
Management Program; 2) The proposed alteration will not result in significant adverse
environmental impacts or use conflicts, including but not limited to, taking into account
cumulative impacts; 3) Due to conditions at the site in question, the applicable standards cannot
be met; 4) The modification requested by the applicant is the minimum variance to the
applicable standard(s) necessary to allow a reasonable alteration or use of the site; 5) The
requested variance to the applicable standard(s) is not due to any prior action of the applicant or
the applicant’s predecessor’s in title and 6) Due to the conditions of the site in question, the
standard(s) will cause the applicant an undue hardship. (650 RICR 20-00-01 Sec. 1.1.7
Variances). Additionally, Applicants must demonstrate the nature of the hardship and that the
hardship is shown to be unique or particular to the site. Id.

At a minimum, the proposed residential boating facility will have a severe impact on
Walker’s riparian rights. As set forth more fully above, the Walker marina has operated since
1950 and is a use expressly authorized by Council Assent. The submission presumes the Walker
marina is “unauthorized” and calls for removal of the facility as a means to facilitate its own
boating facility. For this reason alone, the application does not conform to the goals and purposes

of the Coastal Resources Management Program.

Moreover, Gilbane’s request is not the least relief necessary to facilitate the proposed use
on the site. In fact, the application represents the maximum relief needed to facilitate a residential
boating facility. The submission seeks three extensive variances related to size, location, and
underwater vegetation. However, the need for relief could be extinguished through modifications

of the design.

The proposed boating facility is situated almost entirely along the southeasterly property
line directly adjacent to and in direct conflict with the Walker property and marina. The proposed
site plans indicate alternative locations available to the Applicant and the plans indicate
alternatives are available that would result in lesser impacts to existing uses.
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Moreover, the submission acknowledges an existing unauthorized dock on the
Applicant’s property. Applicant suggests an attempt to “legalize” the existing dock through the
relief requested. However, this contention implies that the need for relief is the direct result of
Applicants’ or the Applicants’ predecessor in title’s construction of the unauthorized dock and

thus precludes the relief being requested.

The proposed residential boating facility will have a significant impact on the riparian
rights of abutting property owners, particularly Walker. The proposed will have an adverse effect
upon submerged aquatic vegetation and presumes the invalidity and removal of an existing
boating facility authorized by a Council Assent. To grant the application would fly in the face of
the purposes and intent of the Coastal Resources Management Program.

On behalf of Mr. Walker, we respectfully request that the Council encourage the
Applicants to reconsider the size, scale, and location of their boating facility in a manner more
appropriate for the property and more respectful to existing uses on Point Judith Pond.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sinceret, e

-
g
i 2 e

g s BT e
(" Matthew'J. Landry, Esq.



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
g Coastal Resources Management Council
A g : F% Oliver H. Stedman Govemment Center
;;i&'i? ) 4808 Tower Hill Road, Suite 3
ASF TN, Wakefield, R 02879-1900

(401) 783-3370
Fax (401) 783-3767

August 18, 2014

Stephen B. Kenyon, Esq.
133 Old Tower Hill Road; Suite 1
Wakefield, RI 02879

RE: 1157 Succotash Road, Narragansett
Assent No. A1994-09-044

Dear Mr. Kenyon:

The CRMC has reviewed the information that you have provided concerning the boating facility at
1157 Succotash Road and it has been determined that a revised permit will be issued for a Limited

Marina as per RICRMP Section 300.4.A.7 for & boat count of ten (10). Once the property has been
transferred to the new owners and CRMC is in receipt of ownership documentation, the new permit

will be issued under the new name.
Sincrely, -
lhf . Willis, Deputy Director

‘Resources Management Council

flat
¢cc¢!  G.Baribault, Bng Tech IV
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State of Rhode Island

Coastal Resources Management Council
Oliver H. Stedman Government Center
4808 Tower Hill Road; Suite 3
Wakefield, RI 02879-1900

cstaffl @crme.ri.gov

Re: Application of William & Nancy Gilbane
(Residential Boating Facility) — # 2021-09-093

Members of the Council:

Our office represents Benjamin Walker (“Walker”), d/b/a/ as Walker’s Marina, LLC. I
am writing on behalf of Mr. Walker to note for the record his objection to the above-referenced

residential boating facility application.

Walker owns the property at 1157 Succotash Road, Narragansett, Rhode Island, more
particularly described as Town of Narragansett Tax Assessor’s Plat I-J, Lot 64-3. It is situated
along Point Judith Pond, directly adjacent to the Applicants’ Property and the proposed
residential boating facility, The Walker property contains a single-family residence and ten (10)
slip marina which has operated since the 1950’s.

The submission proposes to replace an unauthorized existing boating dock with a more
expansive and intrusive alternative. The existing boating lane is narrow in its existing
configuration and the proposed facility will only narrow the lane further. The proposed dock
doubles the size of the existing dock and is situated in a manner that would severely impact
existing uses or eliminate them altogether.

The Applicants’ submission is heavily premised on the assumption that the Walker
marina is “unauthorized” or otherwise “violates” CRMC regulations. However, a valid Assent
expressly authorizes the use of the property for a ten-slip marina in its existing configuration.
The Department of Public Works, Division of Harbors & Rivers issued the original assent in
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1955. In 1993, the Council issued a Corrected Assent further establishing the existing use as
lawful. (See Assent #A94-9-44 and attached letter dated August 14t 2014).

Clearly, the Applicants’ attempt to invalidate the Walker’s marina is a mere pretext to
substantiate their own claim for relief. Applicants’ submission seeks three (3) separate variances:
1) a 23" variance for dock length per Section 1.3.1(D)(11)(1)2); 2) a 22’ property line setback
variance per Section 1.2.1 (D)(11)(k) and 3) a variance pursuant to Section 1.3.1 (D)(11)(w) and
1.3.1 (R)(3)(eX1) for activities over submerged aquatic vegetation. The Application also secks a
Special Exception under Section 1.3.1 (R)(2)(b) to facilitate construction of a floating dock over

submerged aquatic vegetation.

Applicants requiring a variance from any CRMC regulation must establish the following:
1) The proposed alteration conforms with applicable goals and policies of the Coastal Resources
Management Program; 2) The proposed alteration will not result in significant adverse
environmental impacts or use conflicts, including but not limited to, taking into account
cumulative impacts; 3) Due to conditions at the site in question, the applicable standards cannot
be met; 4) The modification requested by the applicant is the minimum variance to the
applicable standard(s) necessary to allow a reasonable alteration or use of the site; 5) The
requested variance to the applicable standard(s) is not due to any prior action of the applicant or
the applicant’s predecessor’s in title and 6) Due to the conditions of the site in question, the
standard(s) will cause the applicant an undue hardship. (650 RICR 20-00-01 Sec. 1.1.7
Variances). Additionally, Applicants must demonstrate the nature of the hardship and that the
hardship is shown to be unique or particular to the site. /d.

At a minimum, the proposed residential boating facility will have a severe impact on
Walker’s riparian rights. As set forth more fully above, the Walker marina has operated since
1950 and is a use expressly authorized by Council Assent. The submission presumes the Walker
marina is “unauthorized” and calls for removal of the facility as a means to facilitate its own
boating facility. For this reason alone, the application does not conform to the goals and purposes

of the Coastal Resources Management Program.

Moreover, Gilbane’s request is not the least relief necessary to facilitate the proposed use
on the site. In fact, the application represents the maximum relief needed to facilitate a residential
boating facility. The submission seeks three extensive variances related to size, location, and
underwater vegetation, in addition to a Special Exception. However, the need for relief could be

extinguished through modifications of the design.

The proposed boating facility is situated almost entirely along the southeasterly property
line directly adjacent to and in direct conflict with the Walker property and marina. The proposed
site plans indicate alternative locations available to the Applicant and the plans indicate
alternatives are available that would result in lesser impacts to existing uses.
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Moreover, the submission acknowledges an existing unauthorized dock on the
Applicant’s property. Applicant suggests an attempt to “legalize” the existing dock through the
relief requested. However, this contention implies that the need for relief is the direct result of
Applicants’ or the Applicants’ predecessor in title’s construction of the unauthorized dock and

thus precludes the relief being requested.

In regard to Special Exceptions, the Applicant must demonstrate that: 1) The proposed
activity serves a compelling public purpose which provides benefits to the public as a whole as
opposed to individual or private interests and the activity must be one or more of the following:
a) An activity associated with public infrastructure such as a utility, energy, communications,
transportation facilities; b) a water-dependent activity or use that generates substantial economic
gain to the state, and/or c) an activity that provides access to the shore for broad segments of the

public.

The submission reflects a desire to construct a private residential boating facility for the
sole use of the property owner. The Application does not purport convey any public benefit or
inure to the benefit of any public infrastructure project or utility. For this reason alone, the
application should be denied.

The proposed residential boating facility will have a significant impact on the riparian
rights of abutting property owners, particularly Walker. The proposed will have an adverse effect
upon submerged aquatic vegetation and presumes the invalidity and removal of an existing
boating facility authorized by a Council Assent. To grant the application would fly in the face of
the purposes and intent of the Coastal Resources Management Program.

On behalf of Mr. Walker, we respectfully request that the Council encourage the
Applicants to reconsider the size, scale, and location of their boating facility in a manner more
appropriate for the property and more respectful to existing uses on Point Judith Pond.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincer%-, _,,f
4 A
/,.

/"'./ l\-"‘“‘:{/"/.
Fd i & e
/' Matthew J. Landry, Esq.

&



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Coastal Resources Management Council
Oliver H. Stedman Govemment Center

4808 Tower Hill Road, Suite 3

Wakefield, RI 02879-1900

(401) 783-3370
Fax (401) 783-3767

August 18, 2014

Stephen B. Kenyon, Esq.
133 Old Tower Hill Road; Suite 1

Wakefield, RI 02879

RE: 1157 Succotash Road, Narragansett
Assent No. A1994-09-044

Dear Mr. Kenyon:

The CRMC has reviewed the information that you have provided concerning the boating facility at
1157 Succotash Road and it has been determined that a revised permit will be issued for a Limited
Marina as per RICRMP Section 300.4.A.7 for a boat count of ten (10). Once the property has been
transferred to the new owners and CRMC is in receipt of ownership documentation, the new permit

will be issued under the new name.

Smcerely,
Je M Deputy Director
ources Management Council

Nlat
ce:  G. Baribault, Eng Tech IV
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2.

Documents Relating to Permitting History of Walker Marina



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

M Gmail William Landry <wri@blishcaviaw.com>

Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor
1 message

Ben Walker <bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com> Mon, Aug 15, 2022 at 1:21 PM
To: William Landry <wrl@blishcavlaw.com>

FYI|

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Ben Walker <bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com>

To: 'Jeffrey Balch' <jbalch@frisella.com>; Tracy Silvia <tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov>
Cc: 'Brian Harrington' <bharrington@crmc.ri.gov>

Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2022 at 02:26:25 PM EDT

Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Hi Tracy,

Thank you for your inputs on this.

| will connect with Jeff and will work out getting this modified as requested.

Take care,
Ben

On Thursday, August 11, 2022 at 02:05:40 PM EDT, Tracy Silvia <tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov> wrote:
Yes, they should be included if they existed at the time of the grandfather permit.

Sorry | missed them, | was attempting to give Jeff an approximate of what we needed rather than using
property line extensions.

10’ off structures, as tight an area as that leaves, again this is for public trust use definition, not for actual
vessel locale.

Thank you,
Tracy

Tracy A. Silvia

Sr. Environmental Scientist

Coastal Resources Management Council
Oliver Stedman Government Center
4808 Tower Hill Rd, Suite 116

Wakefield, Rl 02879

https://maiI.google.com/maiI/u/O/?ik=aa33833fa6&view=pt&search=alI&permthid=thread-f°A>3A1 741248597117230930%7Cmsg-f%3A1741248597117... 1/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor
(401) 783-3370

WWW.Crmc.ri.gov

tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov

From: Ben Walker [mailto:bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 9:59 AM

To: 'Jeffrey Balch' <jbalch@frisella.com>; Tracy Silvia <tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov>
Cc: 'Brian Harrington' <bharrington@crmec.ri.gov>

Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Hi Tracy,

Hope you are well.

After reviewing the revised diagram it does not include the other pillions at the dock that were original prior to my
purchase and associated approval.

There are 3 pillions on the north side of the pier on the left side of the diagram, and also 3 pillions that parallel the dock
on the south side.

All of these were there prior to purchase and how boats tied up to the dock. (They used a pulley system between the
pillions and as such these are critical to have in the operation of the marina), and are needed within the scope of this.

| just want to make sure that we can come off from those 10" as you stated in for the 2 pillions off the end of the dock.

If a call or meeting in person is easier to discuss this | am happy to as we want to make sure we have all the inputs
prior to finalizing the last drawing that was requested.

Can you kindly let me know if that is correct or if we need to set up a time to review.

Thank you,
Ben

On Tuesday, August 9, 2022 at 03:31:56 PM EDT, Tracy Silvia <tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov> wrote:

Folks,

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=aa33833fa6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=th read-f%3A1741248597117230930%7Cmsg-f%3A1741248597117... 2/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

CRMC has reviewed the PLS plan submitted 7/19/22 with the Executive Director and two items are
necessary to finalize this process:

1—Revision of the Marina Perimeter Limit (MPL) to 10’ off the structures (see attached, not to scale),
including the 2 tie-off pilings at the seaward end. Please note that vessels can extend over/beyond an MPL,
the MPL is for structures only and defines the area which a marina is authorized to conduct specified
activities within public trust waters.

2—Removal of the two un-authorized finger sections, as originally noted below in this chain.

Once the revised plan is in and the two sections removed, a corrected 1994 Assent for a 10-slip Limited
Marina will be issued by CRMC.

Please note, the sections need to be removed by September 15, 2022 to avoid Enforcement action.

Lastly, should you choose to apply for the sections and/or additional work/MPL changes in the future, a separate
CRMC application is required (public notice, etc). Please review Redbook Section 1.3.1(D) for marina-specific
standards, requirements and lists of authorized activities which do not require a CRMC permit if conducted within an
approved MPL.

Looking forward to finalizing this,

Tracy

Tracy A. Silvia

Sr. Environmental Scientist

Coastal Resources Management Council
Oliver Stedman Government Center
4808 Tower Hill Rd, Suite 116

Wakefield, Rl 02879

(401) 783-3370

WWW.CImc.ri.gov

tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov

From: Tracy Silvia [mailto:tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, August 3, 2022 10:54 AM

To: 'lliana Borisova' <iborisova@frisella.com>; 'Ben Walker' <bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com>; 'Jeffrey Balch'
<jbalch@frisella.com>

Subject: RE: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

https ://mail.google.com/maiI/u/O/?ik=a333833fa6&view=pt&search=a|I&permthid=thread-f%3A1 741248597117230930%7Cmsg-f%3A1741248597117... 3/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Thanking you for the requested PLS plan.

This was discussed at this morning’s permit staff meeting with Supervisors and will next be reviewed with
Enforcement/Management to continue resolution of this matter.

Best,
Tracy

From: Ben Walker [mailto:bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 2:10 PM

To: Tracy Silvia <tsilvia@crmec.ri.gov>; Jeffrey Balch <jbalch@frisella.com>; lliana Borisova
<iborisova@frisella.com>

Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Hi Tracy,

Hope you are well.

| wanted to connect you with Jeff and his team as they are now done with the plan that you requested.

Please let me know what if anything else is needed on my end to finalize.

Appreciate all your help in finalizing.

Thank you,

Ben

From: Ben Walker [mailto:bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2022 1:27 PM

To: Tracy Silvia <tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov>

Cc: sbk@kenyonlawyers.com; 'Brian Harrington' <bharrington@crmc.ri.gov>; 'Rich Lucia’
<rlucia@crmc.ri.gov>

Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Thank you for the confirmation.
| will get the contract signed by Jeff and get him started ASAP,
Take care,

Ben

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=aa33833faB&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1741248597117230930%7Cmsg-f%3A1741248597117 ... 4/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

On Wednesday, January 26, 2022, 01:17:15 PM EST, Tracy Silvia <isilvia@crmc.ri.gov> wrote:
Hi Ben,

Unfortunately, yes, those items are required for issuance of this permit, as they are standard had the prior
owners submitted for such in the past as well.

The matter was brought to our Executive Director (Jeff Willis) who signed the older letter, in order to
confirm this process.

Hopefully, we can wrap this up soon.
Tracy

From: Ben Walker [mailto:bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2022 11:40 AM
To: Tracy Silvia <tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov>
Cc: sbk@kenyonlawyers.com; 'Brian Harrington' <bharrington@crmc.ri.gov>; 'Rich Lucia’
<rlucia@crmc.ri.gov>
Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Hi Tracy,
Hope you are well.

| had one other quick question, when reviewing the attached letter from CRMC back to Steve on my behalf it states
that the permit would be provided. It didn't state anything about the other items you laid out with the PLS-stamped
plan which includes a Marina Perimeter Limit (MPL).

| have contacted Jeff Blach to help me here, but the process is now going to cost significant fees to
acomidate this request, and just double checking that it was necessary before | finalize the contracting of
this work with him.

Again, happy to do what is needed here but just also want to confirm a last time prior to doing this.

If you can kindly just confirm, | will sign off on the contract with him and provide the deposit today to get the work
started, and can provide updates once it is completed.

Thank you,
Ben

On Wednesday, January 19, 2022, 01:53:51 PM EST, Tracy Silvia <isilvia@crmc.ri.gov> wrote:
Hi Ben,
Understand the background and | have been kept updated on your process to-date.

We accept the maintenance permits that have been issued, no problem there, see my comments below for
remainder of your questions:

A surveyor (PLS) stamped plan is required, we can’'t recommend but | can give some in the general area
for you as options:

Frisella-Balch
Jackson Surveying
Michael Fontaine, PLS

Al Diorio, PLS
hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=aa33833fab&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A174124859711 7230930%7Cmsg-f%3A1741248597117... 5/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor
Atlas Surveying

Palmer Surveying

Warren Hall, PE/PLS

From: Ben Walker [mailto:bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2022 1:31 PM

To: Tracy Silvia <tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov>

Cc: sbk@kenyonlawyers.com; 'Brian Harrington' <bharrington@crme.ri.gov>; 'Rich Lucia’
<rlucia@crmec.ri.gov>

Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Hi Tracy,
Nice to meet you electronically.
Thank you for your email.

I hoped to set up a call with you and Steve to talk through this so that | can get this all moving forward. When
purchasing the property | thought this was all satisfied in the process we took, but it appears it was not. In the end, 1
just want to get it all sorted out. Hoping we can do this relatively smoothly.

| am not aware that the footprint is not aligned to the previous permit. The two below areas are those not aligned...the
piers shifted in location slightly over time but in general are configured the same.My understanding was that we got the
approval for the footprint and release by the neighbor, and went through the process of getting the ok from CRMC.
Brian was kind enough to help chase all of this down, but it appears that different staff had left positions there and
permits were not finalize a while back. Some have left, Rich, Brian and | have been here many years so should be
able to get this finished with you.

The below areas referenced had existing pillions in the areas, and tie ups for the slips. | did add the docks between
the existing pillions to make it easier to onboard the boats, etc. so just wanted to also talk through that.Agree, the
docks that were added are the issue, | cannot permit them through this process as they did not pre-exist at the time of
the agreement for 10-slip revision or in past aerial photos. | suggest removing them while you work through getting the
rest authorized at this time.

| got a permit a while back as | needed to maintain different parts of the dock as they were rotten including replacing
existing polls and was advised that it would be ok to do so as | was not changing the footprint, etc. Agree, CRMC
honors those permits as long as nothing new was added (the two deck areas).

| know that alot of people have shifted out of the office over there during the term that | have had the property, etc.
Just wanted to make sure that all of this context was shared as we work through this.Understood

Please let me know what days / times might work, or | am also come up in person to discuss. Whatever is easiest for
you.The office is closed to the public at this time. A Zoom meeting could be setup if needed, however, the most
efficient way to achieve the 10-slip revised Assent with approved MPL is to provide the PLS—plan noted in my email.
After that, you can choose to reconfigure and/or apply for other alternatives as you wish under a separate application
(please refer to RedBook Section 1.3.1.(D) for future design guidance).

FYI, | am away from the office until Tues shortly.
| am happy to do whatever is needed, but just need some guidance.

One specific question is for the PLS-stamped plan which includes a Marina Perimeter Limit (MPL). Typically,
MPL's are drawn 10’ off the structures (noting vessels may hang over). Is this something | draw up or do |
need to get a surveyor, etc. to do so.

If | need assistance, could you recommend a person who can do this work on my behalf. See above.
Appreciate all your help in resolving this matter.

Thank you,

Ben

https://maiI.google.com/maiI/u/O/?ik=aa33833fa6&view=pt&search=aII&permthid=thread—f%3A1 741248597117230930%7Cmsg-f%3A1741248597117... 6/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor
(401) 787-4249

On Wednesday, January 19, 2022, 12:50:12 PM EST, Tracy Silvia <isilvia@crmc.ri.gov> wrote:
Hi Ben,
| am the permit reviewer for the Narragansett/SK areas.

CRMC had an internal meeting yesterday to review the status of your site; | know you have been working
with Brian in Enforcement for some time on this matter.

The 10-slip marina permit revision can be issued by CRMC, however, in order to do so, we will need a
PLS-stamped plan which includes a Marina Perimeter Limit (MPL). Typically, MPL's are drawn 10’ off the
structures (noting vessels may hang over).

As you are aware, today's configuration is not the same as previous permits. Based on aerial review, it
appears the northern seaward finger was added between 2016 and early 2018 and the southern polygon-
shaped extension on the south side of the main pier was added between April-October 2018. Please note
staff will be reviewing the proposed MPL against the historical evidence in determining which
structures/locations can be authorized.

Please send the plan (2 hard copies and a digital submission to cstaff1@crmc.ri.gov) to my attention and
reference “Additional Information for Assent #1994-9-44".

Additionally, | am also the reviewer on the pending Gilbane application to authorize a facility to your north.
As the Gilbane parcel is limited by the location of adjacent facilities, signoff from the adjacent owners is
required in order to avoid a variance request/public hearing on the matter. The dock has just been sent out
for public notice and | will be providing staff comments to the applicant once notice closes. There may well
be revisions to the pending application as we move forward in the review process.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions on either matter,

Tracy

Tracy A. Silvia

Sr. Environmental Scientist

Coastal Resources Management Council
Oliver Stedman Government Center
4808 Tower Hill Rd, Suite 116

Wakefield, Rl 02879

(401) 783-3370

WWW.Crme.ri.gov

tsilvia@crmc.ri.gov

From: Ben Walker [mailto:bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2022 4:.05 PM
To: 'Stephen Kenyon' <sbk@kenyonlawyers.com>; Brian Harrington <bharrington@crmc.ri.gov>
Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Hi Brian,
| hope you are well.

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=aa33833fab&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1741 248597117230930%7Cmsg-f%43A1741248597117... 7/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Just checking in on the status of the permit, etc.

| ask as my neighbor is actively doing work, and now one of the poles at my property has been moved without my
permission.

I am fine with them putting in the dock, but they should not be making any changes to my property / dock.
Can you kindly advise to any updates.

Appreciate your help here,

Ben

(401) 787-4249

On Wednesday, January 5, 2022, 11:28:30 AM EST, Brian Harrington <bharrington@crmec.ri.gov> wrote:

Hi Ben,

[ am going to talk to permit staff about it today. Hopefully something can be sent out to you by the end of
this week or early next.

-Brian

From: Ben Walker [mailto:bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 2:31 PM
To: Brian Harrington <bharrington@crmc.ri.gov>; Stephen Kenyon <sbk@kenyonlawyers.com>

Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor
Hi Brian,

Hope you are well and had a nice holiday.

| am just checking in on any updates you have here.

Anything you can share is appreciated.

Take care,

Ben

(401) 787-4249

On Thursday, December 16, 2021, 12:55:05 PM EST, Stephen Kenyon <sbk@kenyonlawyers.com> wrote:
Ben and Brian,
Attached please find a copy of the deed into Ben’s name alone.
Also attached is my letter of May 28, 2014 to Grover Fugate.
This was prepared after my conversation with Greg Baribault.
Please let me know if | can be of any further help.
Thank you,
Steve
Stephen B. Kenyon, Esq.
133 Old Tower Hill Road, Suite 1

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/2ik=aa33833fab&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A174 124859711 7230930%7Cmsg-f%3A1741248597117... 8/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor
Wakefield, RI 02879

Phone: 401-789-0217
Fax: 401-789-3584

sbk@kenyonlawyers.com

Notice: This communication, including attachments, may contain information that is confidential and

protected by the attorney/client or other privileges. It constitutes non-public information intended fo be
conveyed only to the designated recipient(s). If the reader or recipient of this communication is not the
intended recipient, an employee or agent of the intended recipient who is responsible for delivering it to the
intended recipient, or you believe that you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender
immediately by return e-mail and promptly delete this e-mail, including attachments without reading or saving
them in any manner. The unauthorized use, dissemination, distribution, or reproduction of this e-mail,
including attachments, is prohibited and may be unlawful. Receipt by anyone other than the intended
recipient(s) is not a waiver of any attorney/client or other privilege.

From: Ben Walker <bwpropertiesllc@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 16, 2021 12:45 PM

To: Brian Harrington <bharrington@crmc.ri.gov>; Stephen Kenyon <sbk@kenyonlawyers.com>
Subject: Re: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Hi Brian,

Thank you for the follow up.

| cc: Steve who can provide you with the documentation you need, etc.
Appreciate your help here.

Ben

On Thursday, December 16, 2021, 11:05:08 AM EST, Brian Harrington <bharrington@crmec.ri.gov> wrote:
Hi Ben,

Can you send me proof of property ownership? | will bring it, along with the letter attached to this email, to the
Executive Director. | will explain the situation to him and then permit staff should be able to issue the revised permit
describing the facility as a Limited Marina with a boat count of ten.

-Brian

From: Ben Walker [mailto:bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com]

Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 1:25 PM

To: bharrington@crmec.ri.gov; Stephen Kenyon <sbk@kenyonlawyers.com>
Subject: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor

Hi Brian,
| hope this finds you well.

| just recently received a letter from my neighbor - Bill Gilbane regarding my dock at the marina, and wanted to see if
we (you, |, and Steve) could set up a time to discuss it.

It is saying that CRMC is stating that my dock is not in compliance with the pre-agreed upon 10 slip marina which we
had already gotten approval for and adjustments need to be made for him to now put in a dock.

| was under the impression that this was already resolved per your last communication with me, and am confused
about this communication from Bill.

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=aa33833fab&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1 741248597117230930%7Cmsg-f%3A1741248597117... 9/10



8/15/22, 1:56 PM Blish & Cavanagh Mail - Fw: 1157 Succotash Road - letter from neighbor
Can you kindly let me know when we can set up time to discuss.

| would appreciate it,
Ben Walker
(401) 787-4249

Total Control Panel Login

To: sbk@kenyonlawyers.com Remove this sender from my allow list

From: bwpropertieslic@yahoo.com

You received this message because the sender is on your allow list.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=aa33833fab&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1741 248597 117230930%7Cmsg-{%3A174124859711...  10/10
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Kenyon Law Associates, LLP
Attorneys at Law
133 Old Tower Hill Road Suite 1
Wakefield, RI 02879

Archibald B. Kenyon, Jr. Phone (401)789-0217
Stephen B. Kenyon Fax  (401)789-3584
John F. Kenyon

Kara J. Scott

May 28, 2014

Grover J. Fugate, Executive Director
Coastal Resources Management Council
Oliver H. Stedman Government Center
4808 Tower Hill Road

Wakefield, RT 02879-1900

Re: 1157 Succotash Road, Narragansett, RI
Assent No. A94-9-44

Dear Mr. Fugate:

I'am writing on behalf of Benjamin Walker and Karen Walker, the purchasers under a
pending Sales Agreement for the purchase and sale of 1157 Succotash Road,
Narragansett, Rhode Island. This property is located in the Jerusalem Village and is
comprised of a single family home and an adjacent 10 slip marina. I have spoke to
Mr. Baribault of your office and was advised that a letter to you was appropriate to
resolve any questions regarding the existing assent for the use of this property as a
marina.

I have enclosed for your review copies of the Corrected Assent from CRMC recorded
in the Narragansett Land Evidence Records on January 18, 1995 in Book 325 at Page
257, a copy of the Registration Form for a Residential Boating Facility filed on behalf
of P. Joseph Fitzgerald on July 16, 1993, and a copy of the original Assent issued by
the Department of Public Work, Division of Harbors & Rivers for the dock dated
March 22, 1955. 1 have also enclosed some evidence of the use of the dock as a 10
slip marina for the period from 2007 to 2012. These were provided by Elizabeth
Meehan, Executrix of the Estate of George J. Kutcher, Jr., the present owner of the

property.

JAMASTER FILE FOR ALL CLIENT FOLDERS\WALKER'S MARINA LLC BU {1547\Letter to0 Grover Fugate re Assent etc § 2814.doc



KENYON LAW ASSOCIATES, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Grover J. Fugate
May 28, 2014
Page 2

As you can see, the Corrected Assent issued in 1994 refers to the use as an existing
residential boating facility. I believe this term limits the number of boats that may tie
up or dock at the facility to a total of four. The Corrected Assent does £0 on to say
“as approved by the Harbors & Rivers Commission”. The original Assent contained
1o limitation on the number of slips, the facility has been used for many years as a 10
slip marina, and we are asking that whatever action needs to be taken to clarify the
facilities’ status be completed.

My clients are willing to provide any information that you feel may be necessary. If
you could please respond at your earliest convenience, I would greatly appreciate it.
The closing on this property is scheduled to occur in the next few weeks.

If you have any questions, or would like to call me to discuss this matter, please feel
free to do so.

Very truly yours,

W, S

stephén B. Kenyon
SBK:jog

Enclosures

JAMASTER FILE FOR ALL CLIENT FOLDERS\WALKER'S MARINA LLC BU 11547\Letter to Grover Fugate re Assent efe 5 2814.doc



46040 BOUK 325

W 1 STATE OF RHODE ISLAND ANIY PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
COASTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
Oliver I, Stedman Covernment Cenler
4808 Tower FHill Road

Walelleld, R.I. 02879-1800
(401) 277-2476

CORRECTED ASSENT

File NMumber: = 94-5-44 Assent Rumber: A%4-9-44
Whereas, P. JOSEPH FITZGERALD

1157 SUCCOTASH RDAD
of RARRAGANSETT, RI. 02882

hae applied to the Coastal Resources Management Council for assent to maintain
the existing residential bosrving facility asg approved by the Harbors and Rivers
Comnisgion. The description of the facility will be as per assent no. 14
P.J.P. - 1955, and hereby repregente thak HE ig the ownexr of the
riparian rights attached to the property invelved and submitted plans of the
work to he done,

How, said Council, having fully considered said application in accordance
with all the regulations as set forth in the Administrative Procedures Act does
hexeby authorize gaid applicent, subject to the provisions of Title 46, Chapter
23 of the Gensral Laws of Rhoda Idland, 1956, as amended, and all laws which
axe or may be in foree applicable therato: maintain the existing residential
boating Eacility as approved by the- ‘Harbors and Rivers Commission, looation of
the residential beating facility is 1157 Succotash Road, Naxragansett, Yo Plat,
Yo Lot, in accordance with said plans submitted to this Council and approved by
the Harbors and River Commission.

Applicant agrees that as a condition Lo the granting of this assent,
members of the Ccaptal Resources Minagement Council or its ptaff sBhall have
gocegs Lo appl:u:ant: & property to make on-gite inspections to insuxre compl iance
with the aasent.

Licensees phall be fully and completely liable to State, and shall waive
any claims against State for contribution or otherwige, and shall indemnify,
defend, and save harmless State and its agencies, employses, officers,
directors, and agents with respect to any and all liability, damages {including
damages to land, aquatic life, and other natural resources), expenses, causee
of action, suits, claims, costs (including testing, auditing, survevying, and
investigating coats)l, fees (incluvding attorneys' fees and COBLB); penalties
(eivil and criminal}, and response, cleanup, or remediation costs assessed
againgt ox imposed upon Licenses, State, ox the Property, as & result of
Lidengee's gontrol of the Property, or Licensee's uge, disposal,
transportation, generaticnm and/or sale of Hazardous Substances or that of
Licensee's employees, agents, assigns, sublicensees, contractors,
subcontractorg, permittees, or invitesas,

g

7



BOOK 32D puE 258

P. Joseph Fitzgarald

CRMC Administrative Assent A94-9-44
Novembey 16, 15894

Page 2

Nothing in this assent shall be construed to impair the legal rights of
this granting authority or of any person. By this assent the granting
authority by no manner, shape, or form assumes any liahility cor responeibility
implied, or in fact, for the stability ox permanence of said project; nor by
this asgent is thers any liability implied or in fact assumed or imposed on the
granting authority. Further, the granting autherity by its representatives or
duly suthorized agents shall have the right to ingpect said project ac all
times including, but ndt limited to, the comstruction, completion, and all
times thereaftex,

This Assent iz granted with the specific proviso that the congtruction
authorized therein will be ma:ntalned in good condition by the ownexr thereof,
his heige, successors, or asgigne for a period of Fifty (50) years from the
date thereof, after which time this permission shall terminate necessitating
either complete xemoval or a uew applicarion. This time provigion of 50 years
does not apply to residential structures. ‘

Permitf issued by the CRMC are igsued for a finite period of time, confer
no property rights, and are valid only with the ¢onditions and stipulations
under vhich they are granted. Permits imply no guarantee of renewal, and may
be subject Lo denial, revocation, or modificarion.

A copy of the legal decision may be acguired by contacting the CRMC office
in writing.

Application £or future slteration of the shorelime ox other construction
or alteration within the CRMC jurisdiction shall be submitted to the CRMC for
review pricr to commsneing such activity.

All applicable pollcies, prohibitione, and gtandards of the RICRMP shall
be upheld.

All local, stéate or federal ordinances and regulations musc be complied
with. )

Pleage be advised that as a further conditions of thie Assent, it is
hereby stipulated that you and/oxr your agents ghall comply at all times with
Federal and State Water Quality Standards and other State gtandarda and
requlations rsgarding water quality, and shall exercise such supervision over
and control of these facilities to prevent the dumping or discarding or refuse,
panitary wastes &and other pollutants in the tidal waters, either from vessels
docked at Baid facilities or from land adjacentc theveto.

No work that involves alteration te wetlands or waters of the United
States, shall be done under this Assgent until the required Federal Permit hag
been obtaited.

Non-complience with this assent shall result in legal action and/or
revecation of this permit.
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P. Joseph Fitz. erald

CRMC Administrative Apgent AS4-7-44
November 186, 1994

Paga 3

in Witness Whereof, paid Coastal Respurces Management Councll have hereto
set their Hands and seal this gixteenth day of November in the year ninebeen
hundred pinety-four. '

}Ej'{"_‘ﬁt_}l‘ ’ D\"!?\i. ,‘I.CI y f:91

R4

Grover J. Fuga’g", Execytive Director
Crastal Rescurces Management Council

The limits of authorized woxk shall be only fox that which was approved by
the CRMC. Any activities or alterations in which deviate from the approved
plans will require a separete application and review. If the information
provided to the CRNC for this review is inaccurate or did not reveal all
necessary information or data, then thiz permit may be found to be null and
void. Plans for sny future alteration of the shoreline or construction ox
alteration within the 200' zons of CRMC jurisdioticn oz in cosstal waters must
be submittad for review to the CRMC prior to cosmencing such activity.

ATTENTION: ALL STRUCTURES IN THE TIDAL, COASTAL, OR NAVIGABLE WATERS OF THE
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO:

1. The Superiox Property Rights of the State of Rhode Island and Providence
Plantatione in the Submsrged and Submersible Lands of thie Coastal, Tidal,
and NHavigable Watexs:;

2. The Buperior Navigation Servitude of the United States;

3. 'The Poilce Powers of the State of Rhode Island and the Tnited States to
requlate Structures in the Tidal, Coastal, ox Navigable Waters.

THE SUBMERGED AND SUBMERSIBLE LANDS OF THE TIDAL, COASTAL, AND NAVIGABLE WATERS
OF THE STATE ARE OWNED BY THE STATE AND HELD IN TRUST FOR THE PUBLIC.
CONVEYANCE OF THESE LANDS IS ILLEGAL; TITLES PURPORTING TO TRANSFER SUCH LANDS
ARE VOID. ASSENTS THAT INVOLVE THE FILLING OR USE OF THE STATES SUBMERGED
LANDS. ARE GRANTED WITH THE PROVISO THAT IT I8 SUBJECT TO THE TMPOSITION OF A
USKGE FEE TO BE ESTABLISHED BY THE COASTAL RESCURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL.

ADDITIORDL STIPULATIONS

a. THE APPLLCANT SHALL RECORD THIS ASSENT IN ITS ENTIRETY (ALL
PAGES OF IT) IN THE LAND EVIDENCE RECORDS OF THE TOWN OF
NARRAGANSETT wiTHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.
ALL PAGES OF THIS ASSENT MUST BE CERTIFIED BY THE TOWN CLERK'S
OFFICE THAT THIS STIPULATION IN FACT HAS BEEN COMPLIED WITH.
CoASTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH, BY
THE APPLICANT, A FULL COPY (ALL PAGES) OF THE ASSENT STAMPED BY
THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS THEREAFTER.
FAILURE TGO COMPLY WITH THIS PROVISION WILL RENDER THIS ASSENT
NULL AND VOID.
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p. Jogeph Fitzjeyald

CRMC Administrative Assent A94-9-42

Novenber 16, 1994
frge 4

B. No sewage, refuse, or waste of any kind may be discharged from this
facility or from any vessel utilizing it.

C. The owner is reguizred to maintain this facility in good working condition.
This facility may not be abandoned. The owner shall remove from tidal watexs
and coastal features amy structure or portions of structures which are
destroyed by any natural or man-induced mannex.

/jrom

RECEWVED FOR RECORD

o /.‘f’v/f'ﬁpﬂ' A/,',(J/_gﬁ .

VT L3, Mary 8. Bacl, CMC
Naeragansen Town Clak
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\%_/( ___q_' [#/ REGISTRATION FORM

RESIDENTIAL BOATING FACILITY

COASTAL RESOURCRS MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
Olivex Stedman Government Center
0’ 4B0B Towsr Hill Road, Wakefleld, RI 02879 -1900

\: wew T/ =53

st

r - A . Ll o | ;-:"‘ = : ‘!
|Dock Location (Address) tp BT Sy P Ciry/Town lers x‘bd‘_ﬁ} - ,
I 5 = N . ! o o T
mer T e > 4 ]F/ TSt 70 /7 [plat Mt S 7% !I'G't Bb. & J
Address . Tel # |
| /2 F? Lt orprp £ir i 75975 |
loriginal CrEle ¢ & Lrnisy Address Tel #

i
Property Owrer (If Known) | I

Previcus Permit .
History: fof Potiir JTen,rbh Ferp JZL 5
{xf Available)

Rame of Waterway: F]‘ :S_q\-){\‘\—& ‘:’o.ug):

FEE SCHREDULE:
Tampozrary Dock Applicaticn: $100.00
Ragistration of Structure: 20.00

IS THILS RRSIDENTIAL BOATING FACILITY SUEO?C-‘I‘ TO A COABTAL VIOLATION? YRS 0, X

IF YES, ¥OU MUST IRDICATE N.O.V OR QC&D WUMBER.

The applicant acknowledpes by ovidence of thele signature tiar this residentisl boating fciiity has besn tonstricted and in corvently maiotained in sccordance with, e
eopditions end/or stipuletions of s wnhoreation, peceit, and/or ssscnt; that if the CRMC finds tiat & cesidensisl boating Eacility is oot in camplisnce with its suthosization,
pemnit or Assent, the owowt of the dock may be required, By the CRMC, to bring the d6ek Into eomplisnce and may be sshject o finos and poneltiex of both the CRMC
Dosk Registration Progranand the Rhods Tilud Coaral Resources Munsgament Program; and that they ot their heics and succusor agrees to submit an applization for
& neww dock or remove e dock applisd foc within the tiots frwme apecified on permit and thiay agree 1o be bound by the Counell decision on said matter. Appliestions
‘may be subject to spproval, modifieation, or decisl. The applicant aleo acknowlsdges by avidente of eir sigaature that to the best of thels knowledge the jafnrmation
<ontained in the applivatitn s tus sod velid. Ths Sling of false information can resudt in-the Constal Resouices Masagement Councll revoking the stats swent, Applicant
acknowledgestisr as w condition to.die gresting of Uiit aseut, mentbers 6f the CRMOC or its staf¥ sbal] have scceas 1o the applicents properiy 1 ke oussits inspections
1o Inpurs complisnce with ths assent, This applicstion fs mada under oath and sutjoct to the peniltiss of patjury.

C 4
&7 frpt EIG -l \ .
P e 34»@4’ @ﬂq 21:2\0 777 F7 %

Owner's Sigriture .~ ; L’Ez/tar?;xpublic
{

Subscribed and swernt to before me this /. @ day of \% At f;/r( 14 67 ).
rd
(/

S ‘

[




STIPULATION SHEET FORM
* PRE-1971 ASSENTS

%

- ,
Owner's Name: P ..] S i':'lx, F’ l ? q <LP" /H

Address: /| 5 | .'_‘”nc:.,c.r.ﬂ < jji S £.

Deséription of facility:

To maintain the existing residential boating facility as approved by the Army Corps of
Engineers/Hartiors and Rivers Cominiission. (circle one/or both whichever applies). The
description of the facility will he 2. < /;f-‘ e Aesopd Mn 14 PTP -1957%

2

Location of the boating facility: SAA S

Town/City: S K.
Plat: o Lot:
Biologist’s Signature; _ Date:

/
Engineer’s Signature: ﬂ Uy ;Aéﬂ/\-r / 244 / Date:  //2 /Z f‘f"
7

a’

o

L.
File Number: 94 —9 — 4":{ Dack Registratiop Number: 043
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State of Rhove Fsland and Providence Plantationg Wﬂf/

&

ASSENT.

Wheress,...........Farey.C,. Hmm,..nacaim_far Mathan Q. Kewyon Helras.. ..
of ... South. Eingwum, B Is..... . RaK ... applied to the D@ﬁrtment of Pubhc Works.
Division of Harbors and Rivers (or assent to,w.‘miﬂu_ An_axiating. mdm Dex. on khe west
shore of Polnt Judith Pond at Jermalu, Ha.rxymmt 1. Re I,- L
and: hereby represents that. he. mp-e. i l;he ownePof th:e riparian nghr.s attachecl to the property in-
volvedand . ........... |, sibmitted plans of the wark to be done,

Now, said Department and Division, having fully considered said application, does hereby authorize
said applicant, subject to the provisions of Chagpter ove hundred and twelve of the General Laws of 1938

and of 41l laws which are or may b in force applicable thereto, to....1aintain an existing wooden
finger.pier_ in Polnt Judlth Pond st Jerusalem, Said pier is sbout 240,5 fie S.E.

from hend. An.Sucsctash. Bead. (Yo north) scd st sn sporoximate angle of 86° with
the. sasterly praperty 1ins. of ssid xeid.. The pier sxtends appreximately 99'
charmelymard_from MoHaWa 1ine and Nag 2 70 Ity x 10 Ib, T-head at the channel

sad,. a1l : B T e N

wmam R TYY espare s axe svmvw

Nothing in this assent shall be construed as to impair the legal rights of any person.

No responsihility for the stability or permanence of said... mdm..Mger-;im tbrn e s
is assumed by the granting of this assent.

In Witness Whereof, said Department of Public Worls, Division of Harbors and Rivers have hereto
set their hands and seal this..fwenby-ascond ... .day of . March .. .. in the year
nineteen hundeed... £3kywlivea. .. ...

f
. -’Q._,L_}-._.A-.n—v——r,./ ,___.....Chitf
arh -l’f), and.RiIvers
/7

NO. 1, - PoINT JUDITE POND - 19%



T DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974
b ALS.C 533

1

AUTHOAITY ’ . , . ‘ .
ecrion 10 River & Harbor Act 1899, Section 103 Merine Protection, Reasearch &

Sancruariew Act of 19'72, and Section 404 Federal Vater Pollurion Control Act

TITLE OF PORM ._' R AL T Y4 S 772 W
Application for a Department of the Army Permit ER 1145-2~30)

STFRINCIFAL PURPOBRIS]

Application form for permits authorizing structuree and work ic or affecting
navigable waters of the United States, the discharge of dredged ox £1ill material
into navigable waters, and the treneportation of dredged material for the purpose
of dumping it into ocean waters.

S HOUTINE USES.

Describes the proposed activity, 1is purpose and intended use, including a
description of the type of structurea, if apy, to be erected onm fills, or pile
or £leat~-supported platforms, end the type, compogition and quantity of msterisls
to be discharged or dumped end mesns of conveyaace.

The application 18 made at the District level and subsequently the content
ig made a matter of public record through lssuance of a public noticae.

with the review of the application. The fom itself is not msde available; oaly
that information which is pertinemt Lo the eveluation of the permit request.

*he form (or copies) could be kept on f{le at District, Division or OCE level,
depending on the details surrounding the case. The information could betowe A
part of nuy tecord of & reviewing agency with a need to know; suck ap U.5. Fish &
Hildlife; Envirommentsl Protection Agency; etc.

4 “FANGATGHY O VOLUNTAAY GISTLOSURE AND EFFECT ON INDIVIDUAL NOT PROVIDING INFONMATION

The- disclosure of information is VOLUNTAKI. Incomplete data precludee proper
evalustion of the permit application. Without the necegsary data, tha permit
application cannot be processed. The need for a Soclel Security number, neme,
address and phone number is necessary, in case the perwit applicetion bhecomes
involved in litigation, as a Justice Departument requitement.

The content of the application is made avallable to any requesting agency, dealing

ENG FORM 4345 - Privicy Avl Strisment » 46 56p 16 |

-t ——— p— -

R Farm 4900 -R, | May 76 (Ons-Time)




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NotE~~3t is to be und,eumod that this inatrument does not give any pro hta either in rea) egtate or nate-
rial, or uny exclusive privilezes; and that it does not authorize any injury pm' property or invasion of private
rizhts or u\y htmgemen f rxl Stal:a. or local laws or regulations, nor obvinte the necessity of ohtain-
ing 8 work authorized, Ir MEUOLY DRKPRESJES THE AQEBNT OF 7. :m FrugrAl GCOVERNMENT £0 FAR

crmmxs THE FUBLIC MIGHT OF NAVIGATION. (Bee Cummings v. Chiongo, 188 U. 8. §10.

YEDGP AP'FROVAL OF PLANS

8fticey

m;&.m
857 comommal'hh Avenue, Boatcn i5, Mass,
sPRTL, \oBE .

¥r. Jokm Bellegris

ofo Rerold W. Demopulos, Attorney
1133 Few Industrial Trust Building
Providenoe 3, Rhoda Island

Dear Sir:

Referring to writtem request dated Hzreh 1y, 1955, for the

spproval of the attached plans of a pile end timber T-head pler
(Dasribe itevetors wr 'wark)

thich has been or-iB-beias constructed im Foint Judiﬁx Tond
(Hnmn wadarwez)

at Jeruzelem, in the Town of Nerragensett, Rhode Islend, sbout 800 feet south
{Glva definlle kiantion with reapect ta wallknown Yoeslity)

of Stete Pier No. L, end abont 1000 fest from the entrence o the Pend,

I have to inform you that, upon the recommendaticn of the Chlef of Englmesrs,
and under the provisions of Ssctlon 10 of the Bet of Congress approved March 3,
1899, entitled ®"An act making appropriamtions for ihe censtructios, repair, and
preservation of certain publie works on rivers and harbors, and for other pur=
poses,” said plaus are spproved by the Secretary of the Army, subjeot to the
foliowing vomditlonst

J5=APIa-

W ENGLAND DIVISION, CORFPS OF ENGINEERS
Hrted- St aten

(v e Sm———




1. That no atterapt shall be made by the occupant ot the awner tu Torbid the foll Al free use
by the public of all navigable waters at or adjacent to the said structura.

. 2. That if future operations by the United $tates require an alteration in the position of {he
structure herein approved, or if in the opinion of the Secretary of the Army, it shall cxuse unreasoy.
able obstruetion to the free navigation of said water, the owner will be required upon due notice
from the Secretary of the Army to remove or alter the structure or obstruction causes thereby with-
out expense to the United Btates 50 as to render navigation reasonably free, easy, and unobairucted,
No claim shall be made against the United States on account of any such removal or alteration.
- %w'm%at ll,f ill;e &1%@ﬁﬁ tl;shtg and s_lisgua!s on Eée mue%ggg gymth ¥ ﬁppt?;]ugd i3 not otherwise

- or W, 8izh } ahd 3ignals a8 may Q¢ prescl’ ; e Iiny tates
shall be installed and maintsined by and at the expense of the owner. Oosat; Guard
4. That the spproval herein given shall not impose any liability upun the United States for
any gamage or injury to the strosture which may be caused by or vesult from future operstions
undertaken by the United States for the conservation or improvement of navigation, or for other
purposes, and 1o claim or right to compenisation shail acerwe from any such damage,

By authority of the Secretary of the Armys

ROBESY Y FIRNTNG, m,: }l

Oolonel, Corps of Enginsers
Divistion Eoginasy

Plen etiached

ENG KRR 9 GC (Raplaces Wnr Bepnvtimsnt Foom No. 96¢ Hev, fxa. 5, 1040, ;thlqhm e whedl)
P OUT 34
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Rovenber 26, 1954

Percy C. Browm, Hacelver

for Helrg of Nathan G. Kenyon
15 Cherry Lane

Wakefield, R. I,

Dedr Sir:

Enclesed herewith is State of Fhode Island Sosent
8o, 33 - Point Judith Fend =~ 1954, which authorizes the
heirs of Nathan G. Kenyon to madntsain an exidting T-
head pier on the west plde of Peint Judith Pond at
Jerusalem, R. I.

Aleo encloesed with your Assent is a copy of your
&pplication,

Very truly yours,

Henry Iss, Chief
HIsr Dividon of Harbors & Rivers
(HowN)
Encls.

CC., ~ U,8. C.E. Engineers

o



OFF:CE COPY
State of Bhode Fsland and Probidence Plantations

oz

NO- 43 - Polnt Judith Fend <195,

(1] SR uak..ﬁdgt’.-.g,_.-;,-.-......,...,-....,-...,...h‘“ ...... apphed to the Department of Publie Works,
Division of Harbors and Rivers for assent to.. mnmgmmsr.hu phen .-

4n Peint-Judith Pend st -Jerusalem; R, -l - 2
and hereby represents that.ghey awre- ik the ownegof the riparian rights attached to the property in-

volved and ... .have o eenie- submitted plans of the E&g ttxchedmion

Now, said Department and Division, having fully considered said application, does hereby authorize
gaid applicant, subject to the provisions of Chapter one hundred and twelve of the General Laws of 1938
and of all laws which are or may be in force applicable thereto, 10 plage-on-resord and-te-main--
tain as- bullt-an-existing pile-and-tisber. pisr on-the west-pide of Peint Judith-
FPead -at--Jerusalem, -Rhode -Island--about 153 feet . south of -State -Pler Boy A This
pler extends abeat 172 feet channelward.of the mean high water line and ineludes
2 -T-head section abeut 5k fest leng, appreximately parallel-teo-the shore-line ..

Nothmg in tlus assent shall be construed as to impair the legal rights of any person.

No responsibility for the stability or permanence of said......... P 1) S—

is assumed by the granting of this assent.
In Witness Whereof, said Department of Public Works, Division of Harbors and Rivers have hereto
set their hands and seal this..gwentpesladh day of.... Novewbew.... ... .. in the year

. ;—f-:f’,}r’/w A4 ' JCo— -:f)hir‘ecfor Fj_f

S De{art];mﬁnt w?f Public Works

: J
o IR o ;' - §
1 0 a Vers
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ASSENT PREPARED BY:=_ .

CHECREID BY:.




Dese-bor 4, 1054

Tron

Thoras P, Fopgarty et sla.
118 Division Birset
vogmeockst, Biode Island

to

Pivision #Enrineer or Chief of the Dkvision of Harbors
New England Division & Rivers,
Corps of Enzineers 214 State Office Builling

U.8. Arpy Providence 2, R. L.

857 Commonwenlth Avemue
Foston 15, 'agsa

Denr Sipd

Requeet 16 made 0 oaintsin as tuilt a Fier in Foint Judith
Tand, at Jerusalen, ia the town of Hawraganmett, CSounty of Waphlngston
andstatz of Rhode Iglnnd, &t tho locatlion shown o9 the encloged plan,

, Adj}soent ovliersad
OUn the north, Stete of Mhode Ielund as ehown on State %Z\i@mng
Plst 567, Sheet §12, aad on the south slde Btephan Tourtellot,
0,0, Jerusnler, Wakefleld, Rhode Island.

Tho property 1o owned by Ieray J.Bhonm . R,7.0, Wab«fleld,
ﬁ-‘mﬂ I @ 1‘:&3}& *

Yours vory truly, ’(

}j;ézziwvua/a Fy-<é%¢rzrﬁA:zaqi;J¢£21:9“

Thonag P. Fogarty ot sls.

i, ?ﬁﬂq; 0 Brosm, 40 harkby give nr conpent to
Thoras P. Fogarty ot als, to maintain the pler
a% the location shown on the onclosed plan.

Racelvor for latham €. Kenyon Helrs

eI e
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THOMAS P. FOGARTY, D. M. D.
141 MAIN STREET, OLD COLONY BUILDING
WQOMNSOCKET, R. L

Septerbar 24, 195K

Mr, Iga,

Department of Harbors & Brid-es,
R. I, 3tate Cffice Bullding
Providencs, R. 1,

2/

Y

,‘i r{vﬂfc ?/aé}

N x

- s ET . o
. =ik s Bl «
‘,4{’54&«”52{ L e

L 3 i : Ca
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Foint Tudith Pond,

Very truly rours

L Vo P Pog
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A - . - = o
THOMAS P. FOGARTY, D. M. D.
j41 MAIN STREET. OLD COLONY BUILDING
WOONSOCKET, R. L

September 2L, 1955

Mr, Ige,

Department of Harbors & Brid-es,
R. I. Stats Cffice Buliding
Providence, R. I.

Dear Mr., Ise:

I am sending you the

corracted plan of my dock showinp
where the splles wers revlaced.
Mr, Waterman should have incorporated
these in the original disgram, as the
spiles had besn put in alter the 1944
hurricane.

Mr. Joseph Wholeg lir.
Pon Center and myself wish to thank
you for giving us permission to have
the Seaboard Jonstruction replacs
the swiles for us while they were
doing work on the other plers in
Point dudlth Pond.

Very truly yours,

A 7{»—%«» PF &d‘afwj{_



Desorbeor &, 1954
Tho=es P, fogarty ot alis,

118 Divicion Jtroet
Yoonoooket, Rhoda Islard

%o

Miviaion Ensineer or Chief of the Division of Harbors
Jow England Division & Rivers,
Sorps of Insinears 214 State Office Bulliing

LoGa Aremy Providence 2, R. I.

P57 Cormomwoalth avenue
foghon 15, ‘568.

Henar Sipt

Roquest 1s made to mmintalin as built a Pler in Foint Judith
fond, at Jorusslen, in the town of Nagragmaseti, Sounly of Washington
anddtate of Rhode Island, st the looation shown ont the enclosed vlan,

A3 noent owhers?
tn the nordh, Stabe of hode lslond ep shown on State Hlghway
Plat Y507, Shest £12, and on the soith side Stephen Tourtellst,
U0, Jerusalen, J/akefleld, fhode laland,

Tre roperty Lo owned by Pergy U.Browm  R.P.D. Viahelleld,

Rapde Iolend,
Yours ver: tmly, ) i
Thiormin P Bogealy 45

Thomnae F. Togarty ot Als.

1, Peray O.Hroun,de horeby siye nv conpent to
Tﬁemﬁ. o § 0% 8ls, to palntaln the pler
at the losatlon chown on the enelosed plan.

Rooelver Jor NHathan €. Eenyon lelrs

32:2277 52';6%4wwv7



State 0. Rhode Fsland and Probidence Plantati s -

4

November 17 1054

Al plans submrtted to the
DIVISION OF HARBORS AND RIVERS
are required by Chapter 2611 of the Public
Laws, passed April 23, 1958, i6 be starnped
with the eeal .of 2 “Registeved Professional

Chief of the Division of Harbors and Rivers
214 State Office Building
Providence 2, R. 1.,

Dear- Sir;
The undersigned respectfully applics for permission to:-

(Describe accurately the work proposed and its location)

Request is made to maintain as built a Pier in Jerusalem,
Town of Narragansett, County of Washington and State of Rhode
Island, at the south end of Point Judith Pond as shown on the

enclosed plant

Ad jacent property owners:
On the north, State of Rhode Island as shown on State Highway
Plat-#597, Sheet #12.

On the south, Percy C. Brown, R.F.D., Wakefield, R.I. as shown
on State Highway Plat #621., Reference:--
Deed Book #15, Page #542, Assessors Plat I, Lot #113, Narragansett,R.I.

Applicants property was acquired by Nathan G. Kenyon from
Joseph P, Hazard, Feb, 11, 1842 and recorded in the records of
land evidence in South Kingstown, R. I., in Deed Book #18 at "
Page #184, and shown on Narragansett Assessors Plat I, Lot #23-2,

Plans 8” x 1034’ giving a detailed plan of construction, property lines, locality and character of
proposed work should accompany this petition, together with proof of riparian ownership. Plans
and applications should be made in QUADRUFPLICATE.,

Owner's Signature @W ”g ﬁw, Recelver
for heirg{ﬁ‘ Nathan G KEenyon
Address ...[5 Afren g @ L 0
Yo B d ik . 4L

, L/
Telephone ...t s 83 ?? e

(see other side)




SECTIONS 10 AND 11, CHAPTER 112, GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND (1938)

Sec. 10. The chief of the division of harbors and rivers shall regulate the depositing of mud, dirt
and other substances in the public tide-waters of the state, and shall prescribe the places where the same
may be deposited; and every person who shall place or deposit mud, dirt or other substances in said waters
without obtaining proper authority therefor, shall be fined for each offense $100.00, one-half thereot to
the use ot the state and one-halt thereof to the use ot the complainant.

Sec. 11.  All persons who shall build into or over public tide-waters, by authority of said division or
by authority of the general assembly, any whart, pier, bridge or other structure, or drive any piles into the
land under public tide-water, or fill any flats, shall, before beginning such work, give written notice to
the division of harbors and rivers of the work they intend to do and submit plans of any proposed wharf
or other structure and of the flats to be filled, and of the mode in which the work is to be performed; and
no such work shall be commenced until the plan and mode of performing the same shall be approved in
writing by the chief ot said division; and said chiéf may alter the said plans at his discretion and may
prescribe the direction, limits and mode of building the wharves or other structures: PROVIDED, that
nothing herein contained shall be construed to impair the rights of any riparian proprietors to erect
wharves authorized to be efected under any of the laws establishing harbor-lines within the state or other-

wise by the general assembly.

-
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December 11, 1954

From
Thomas P. Fogarty et als.

118 Division Street
WJoonsocket, Rhode Island

Chief of the Divislon of Harbors and Rivers
214 State Offlce sullding
Provldencs, Rhods Island

Dear 3ipr:

I amn enclosing herewith corrected blueprint of our dock,
a8 reduired by the U.S, Army, corps of Enzineers, of the New England
Division, Boston Massachusetts. Hoping this will meet with your
approval.

Very truly yours,

:Zzzzi;ndbo 7:? Cg;tfgm;;:zggjzaﬂi abég'

Thomas P, rogarty et als,

Encl,
TEF/A

P. 8., The orisinal application was made in Percy C. Erown's name,
under date of November 17, 1954, which was in error.
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@ESHEN MECHANICAL, LLC

PAGE

DATE;
| Send to: Joe Geaber [mezaemmmn
; Attention: | Office Location:
| Office Location: Phone Number: 914-948-7614
'! Fax Number: | Number of Pages, Including Cover: 9
O URGENT T3 REPLY AGAP 0 PLEASE COMMENT XO PLEASE REVIEW () FOR YOUR INFORMATION

COMMENTS: ENCLOSED DOCK SPACE RENTALS FROM 2007 THROUGH 2012, IF YOU NEED MORE THEY GO BACK TO 2002,
ALSC ENCLOSED DAD'S 2011 SCHEDULE E FOR RENTAL REAL ESTATE, THE ACCOUNT HAS 2012 AND 2013, THE PREVIOUS

YEARS ARE PROBABLY AT THE HQUSE.

fax cover

Meshan Mechanical, LLC
295 Okd Kensico Road White Plalns, NY 10607
914-428-0887 | fax number 914-428-0687
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i

‘(F‘f:r‘,ﬁ':‘;:;'i Supplemental Income and Loss QU 0. 145 0074
(From rental real estats, royaities, partnerships, 2@1 1

Daparsment of e Trassivy 8 corporations, estates, trusts, REMICs, etc.) Attachment

Intomal Reverws Sarvice (B9 # Attach to Form 1040, 1040NR, or Form 1041. P Sew ssparate instructions, Ssquance No. 13
Nama(e) shown on rgtum Youra securtly n
GEQRGE J KUTCHER 7 111-24-2945

A Did you make aryy payments in 2011 that would require you to file Form(s) 10997 (see Instructions) [Jyes [X]INo

B If "Yes,” dic you or will you file all required Forms 10887 Clves [INo

m Income or Loss From Rental Real Estate and Royalties Note. If you are In the business of ranting parsons! property, use
Scheduls C or C-EZ (s¢8 inatructions). If your are an Individual, report farm rental income or toss from Fonm 4838 on page 2, line 40.

Caution. For each rantal property listed on fine 1, check the box in the 1ast column only if you owned that property as a member of a

qualified joint venture (QJV) reporting income not subject 10 setf-employment tax.

1|Physical address of eath property-straet, cify, state, 2| Type-from | 2 Foreach rental real Fair Rentai | Porsanal
P o g latbaiow | SHmm provey e Days | UsoDays |
_A[1157 SUCCOTASH ROAD, WAKEFIELD, RI, 02878 [ ... 4, . .|  daysmentedat folr rental Al
8 vislue and days with B
B B LT T L L L T parsonal use. Saé
& Insiruotions. c
Type of Proparty:
1 Gingle Family Residance 3 Vacsfio/Shot-Term Rental 5 Land 7 Self-Rentsl
2 Mutti-Fsmily Residence 4  Commurcial 6 Royalties 8 Other (describe)
3 Properties
3 @ Marchant card and third party payments. For 2011, enter =0- | 38
3 b Pasyments not reportedtoyouonline3s. . . . . . . . b 9,000
Total not Including amounts on the 3a that are not
4  intome (sealnstruckions). . . . . . . . . . . .., 4 8,000
Expanaes:
§ Advettising., . . . . .. ... . ... ..., LS
6 Auvtoand trovel {seeinstructions). . . . . . . . . . ]
7 Cleaningandmaintanance., . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
€ Commissone. . . . . . . .. ... .,. P 8
® inauranea. . . . . .. - L. L. oL g 693
10 Legaland other professionalfess . . . . . . . . . . 10
1 Managementfess. . . . . . . . .., - . .. 11
i2  Morigege intsrest paid to bankc etc- (m mshucﬁoruo) 12
13 Otherinterest. .. . . . . . . ..., .. .. ... 13
f4 Repams. . . . . . . _ . .. ... . 14 218
18 Suppliss_ . . . . . .. . . . .. e e 15
16 Tawws. . ., . . . . . . .o 16 2.022|
17 Ulilbe=. . . . .. ... . . L. 17
18 Depmlaﬂon axpansaordepletion. . . . . . ., . . 18 4“7
19 Other@isy » 19
20  Totalsxpenses. Add ines Stheough 19. . . . . . | 20 3,378
21 Sublract IIne 20 from line 4. if regult ia a (joss), see
instructions to find out i you must file Forme1e8 . . , | | 21 5622
22  Daductble rental real estete ioss after imitation, if any,
on Form 8582 (sae instructions) . . . . . . . . . . . 22| ( )
23 a Total of alt smounts reponted on line 3a for al rental properties, , . . . = - 23a
b Total of alf amounts reportad on line 3a for sl royally properties . . . . . . . | 23b
¢ Tatal of ali amounts reported on line 4 for all rental proparties . . . . . . ., . | 23
d Total of all amounts reported on line 4 for gl royelty properties . . . . . . . . 23d
e Totsl of o amounts repored onfme 12 forafproperties . . . . . . . . . . 230
T Tolal of ol amounts reported cnine 16 forglipraperties . . . . . , . . ., . . 231
g Teta!of all amounts reported online 20 for afl propanties . . . . . ., 23p S AL
24 Incoms. Add posiive amounts shown on fine 21, Do not include any losses . . . . , . . . 1" Tseaa]
25  Losses. Add royalty losses from ne 21 and retal real sstate losses from ine 22. Enter totel losses fene . . | 28 | ¢ o
26 Yotal rentaf reil sttate and royalty income or (Inas). Combine lines 24 and 25, Enter the result hare.
it Parts 11, [l IV, and Hne 40 on page 2 do not 2pply to you, sfse enter this amotnt on Form 10490, fine
17 _or Form 1040NR, line 18, Otherwise, include this ametnt in the tetal on tine 41 on pege2. . . . . ., , p ] 5 822
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see your tax refum inatnactions. Schedule E (Form 1040) 2011

{HTA)
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|'f
' i OMB No. 1845-1008
4 8 532 Passive Activity Loss Limitations .
Department 'n P> See weparate Instructions. &
anz::am, (%) » Attach to Form 1040 o Form 1041.
Name(s) shown on-relum
GEORGE J KUTCHER

2011 Passlve Activity Lozs

Caution: Complate Worksheets 1, 2, and 3 bafore ieting Part 1.
Rental Real Estate Activities With Active Particlpation (For the definition of active participation,
see Special Attowance for Rental Real Estate Activitiesz In the instructions.)

1a Activities with net iIncome (anter the amount from Worksheet 1,
eolumn (). . . . . o h e e e e e e e s . 1a 5822
b Activitiss with net loas (enter the amount from Worksheet 1,
GOIMMAGY . + ¢+ - v e e e e e e e e e e e ib | ( )
¢ Prior years unaliowed losses (enter the amount from Worksheel 1,
QoM (E). .« - - - e e s e e e e 1e | ( )
4 Combnelines1a 1b endte. . . . . . . . . . . . A
Commercial Revitalization Deductions From Rental Real Estate Activities
28 Commercial revitalization deductions from Worksheet 2, column ® | 2a | ( )
b Prior yesr unallowed commercial revitalization deductions from
Worksheet 2, column (B) . - . . .« . - - < 4 0 e o - 2b | { )
¢ Addlinea2aand2b. . . . . o . . o s o a - o0sa o e B, A RN
All Ottvr Passive Activitiee
3a Aciivities with net Income (enter the amount from Werksheet 3,
column@@). . . . . . . -« .o - e e e e | Un
b Activities with net loss {enter the amount from Worksheet 3,
column ). . - . . . o - e e e e e e 3bh | ( ) ) :
¢ Pror years unallowed losses (enter the amount from Workshest 3, e ROADR Sxd S
coumn(e). . - - . ... C e e - R ) RRTey i e A S (=
¢ Combinelines3a 3b, andBC. . . . . . . . o .. coe s as o axc o o e . | & 0
4 Combine finas 1d, 2. and 3d. If this line is zaro or more, stap here and include thig form with
your ratum; all losses are allowsd, ineluding any prior year unaliowed iogses entered on line 1¢,
2b, or 3c. Report the losses on the forms and schadules normally used . . . . . . - o. e e 4 5,622
If line 4 is a loss and: ¢ Line 1d is 2 loss, go to Part Il
o Line 2¢is a lose (and line 1d is zero or more), skip Part il and go to Part i,
& Line 3d is a logs (and lines 1d and 2c ate zero or mora), skip Parts H and lIf and go te line 15,
Caution: /f your filing status is married filing separately anid you lived with your spause at any time during the yeer, do not
{ ote Part Il or Part i1, instead, go to line 15.
% Special Allowance for Rental Real Estate Activitles With Active Participation
Nate: Entsr all numbers in Part If ag pasitive amounts, See instructions for an axample,
8 Enterthe emallgr ofthe lose on ling 1d orthelossonline4 ., , . . . . . .« - o 0 v e
¢ Enter $150,000. If maried filing separately, see instructions . . .
7 Emter modified adjusted gross incoms, but not (ess than zero (see instructions)
Note: if line 7 s greater than or equal fo line 6, skip lines 8 and
g, enter -0- on lins 10. Othewise, go to line 8,
8 Subtractiime7fremline®. . . . . . . . o o 000w e
8 Multiply line 8 by 50% (.5). Do not enter more than 525,000, f married filing separately, see instructions
0 EnlerthesmalleroflineSorlined. . . . . . . . . . Lo e e e P
It fine 2¢ is & loss, go to Part IIl, Otherwisa, go fo fine 15,
Special Allowance for Commerclal Revitalization Deductions From Rental Real Estate Activities
Note: Enter all numbers in Part Hif as positive emounts. See the example for Part Il in the Instructions.

e 6. b % & 4 % 42 3 & =

1

11 Enter $25,000 reduced by the amount, if any, on line 10, If maried filing separately, sse insiructions| 14 [t]

12 Enterthelessfromiined. . . _ . . . . . . . . 0o - o e e e e | 12 0

13 Reduce line 12bytheamountondine10. . . . . . . . . . - . . .0 e v . 13 1]

14 Enter the smallest of tine 2¢ (treated as a positive amount), ling 11, orline13. . . . . . . . 14 0
Total Losses Allowed

15  Add the Income, if any, on lines 1a and 3a and enter the totel . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1§ 0

18  Totel losses allowed from all passive activities for 2014, Add lines 10, 14, and 15. See

instructiong to find cut how to repart the logses onyourtexrewm . . . . . . . - . - ‘e 16 1]
For Pupérworit Feduction Act Notice, see Ingtructions. rorm B&B2 @o11)

{(HTA)



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
COASTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL

In Re: CRMC File No. 2021-09-093
1159 Succotash Road I-J; 64-2;
Residential Boating Facility to Replace Existing Unauthorized

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
William R. Landry hereby enters his appearance in behalf of Benjamin Walker and

Walker’s Marina, LLC.

William R. Landry #249:
Blish & Cavanagh, LLP

30 Exchange Terrace
Providence, RI 02903-1765
Telephone: (401) 831-8900
wrl@blishcavlaw.com

August 15, 2022 Attorneys for Benjamin Walker
and Walker’s Marina, LLC





